
RESOLUTION 2022-22 

WHEREAS the General Fund will receive a reimbursable Federal grant from the 

Department of Health and Human Services' Office of the Assistant Secretary of 

Preparedness and Response to build the capacity of the local Medical Reserve Corps 

(MRC) in the amount of $10,000. 

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2021/2022 budget year by the 

fund. 

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau 

County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the -=-14_,__,t=h,_____day of 

__ M_a_r_ch ___ , 2022 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes 

Chapter 129.06 be adopted: 

REVENUE 
01005525-331200 MRC22 

APPROPRIATION 
01005525-555000 MRC22 
01005525-552000 MRC22 
01005525-552020 MRC22 
01005525-549002 MRC22 
01005525-531000 MRC22 
01005525-540000 MRC22 

ADOPTED this 14th 

ATTEST: 

Fed Grant-Public Safety 

Training 
Mise Operating Supplies 
Gas, Oil & Lubricants 
Advertising 
Professional Services 
Travel and Per Diem 

day of March '20221. 

$10,000 

$2,435 
$4,715 
$ 200 
$ 850 
$ 400 
$1,400 

$10,000 


