RESOLUTION 2022-22

WHEREAS the General Fund will receive a reimbursable Federal grant from the Department of Health and Human Services' Office of the Assistant Secretary of Preparedness and Response to build the capacity of the local Medical Reserve Corps (MRC) in the amount of \$10,000.

WHEREAS this revenue was not anticipated in the 2021/2022 budget year by the fund.

BE IT THEREFORE resolved by the Board of County Commissioners, Nassau County, Florida in regular session, duly assembled on the <u>14th</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2022 the following budget amendment pursuant to Florida Statutes Chapter 129.06 be adopted:

REVENUE 01005525-331200 MRC22	Fed Grant-Public Safety	\$10,000
APPROPRIATION		
01005525-555000 MRC22	Training	\$2,435
01005525-552000 MRC22	Misc Operating Supplies	\$4,715
01005525-552020 MRC22	Gas, Oil & Lubricants	\$ 200
01005525-549002 MRC22	Advertising	\$ 850
01005525-531000 MRC22	Professional Services	\$ 400
01005525-540000 MRC22	Travel and Per Diem	<u>\$1,400</u>
		\$10,000

ADOPTED this 14th day of March , 20221.

ATTEST: HAIR **EX-OFFICIO CLERK**